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Survey or when those authors were employed by the State of Arizona and created
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES AZMILS DATA

PRIMARY NAME: PHONOLITE LODE

ALTERNATE NAMES:

YAVAPAI COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 295

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 10 N RANGE 7 W SECTION 1 QUARTER N2
LATITUDE: N 34DEG 14MIN 23SEC LONGITUDE: W 112DEG 56MIN 12SEC
TOPO MAP NAME: O'NEILL PASS - 7.5 MIN

CURRENT STATUS: UNKNOWN

COMMODITY:
UNKNOWN

BIBLIOGRAPHY:
USGS O'NEILL PASS QUAD
ADMMR PHONOLITE LODE FILE
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March 12, 1982

Mr. Howard A. Short ) 1? _

22446 County Road M
Cortez, Colorado 81321

Dear Mr. Short:

Your request for mining activity on your Phonolite Lode, AMC 97726,

located in Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Section 1 NE was referred
to this office for action. The entire N% of this section, lots 1 thru
5, is a split estate with the State of Arizona being granted patent for
the surface estate and the Federal government reserving the mineral es-
tate. This action is serialized S$. X. 1109614, granted November 16, |
1940. This exchange was made under the Taylor Grazing Act of June 28,
1934, Copy of the pertinent part of this Act is enclosed. 1

Before any activity is initiated, the State of Arizona Land Department
wust be notified and their stipulations acknowledged by you. Their i
address is Land Department, State of Arizona, 1624 West Adams Street, |
Phoenix, 85007. Indicate AMC number, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, |
Section 1, NE, and S.X. 1109614, as of November 16, 1940. This informa-
tion will help expedite your request.

1f you have any further questions, feel free to call our Area Geologist,
Richard Park, at 602-241-2947.

Sincerely,

Marvin D, Durfee

M. Dean Durfee, Area Manager
Llower Gila Resource Area
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March 4, 1982

United States

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

2400 vValley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85073

In re: Mining Claim designated as Phonolite Lode situate in
Date Creek Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona,

Serial Number A MC 97726.

Gentlemen:

Is it necessary that I have a permit for a tractor-dozer to
grade the road leading to the above-entitled claim? This road
has several places in need of repair before a core driller
would be able to reach the site.

Your immediate attention and answer would be appreciated very
much.

Thanking you in advance, I remain,

Yours truly,
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Howard A. Short
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